Net earnings from discontinued operations, net of taxes   —   176
Gain on sale of discontinued operations, net of taxes   7   —

Net earnings before accounting change   535   695
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of taxes   5   —

Net earnings   $ 540  $ 695

Net earnings from continuing operations per share:

Basic   $ 1.08  $ 1.06  $ 1.06  $ 0.96

Diluted   $ 1.08  $ 1.06  $ 1.05  $ 0.96

Net earnings per share:

Basic   $ 1.10  $ 1.42

Diluted   $ 1.10  $ 1.42

Pro forma shares outstanding:

Basic   489.5   489.5   489.5   489.5
Diluted   490.9   490.9   490.9   490.9

9

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Three months ended June 30, 2004

(Amounts in millions)

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments –

excluded assets
and liabilities (a)

Pro forma
adjustments –
reinsurance
transactions

(b)

Pro forma
adjustments –

capital
structure and

other (c)

Pro forma

   (Unaudited)
Revenues:

Premiums   $ 1,716  $ (26)  $ (42)  $ —   $ 1,648
Net investment income   1,001   (10)   (176)   —   815
Net realized investment gains   8   (2)   —   —   6
Policy fees and other income   200   (36)   (20)   —   144

Total revenues   2,925   (74)   (238)   —   2,613

Benefits and expenses:

Benefits and other changes in policy reserves   1,326   (22)   (190)   —   1,114
Interest credited   332   —   (8)   —   324
Underwriting, acquisition, and insurance expenses, net of deferrals   476   (44)   (12)   —   420
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs and intangibles   305   (17)   (21)   —   267
Interest expense   47   —   —   12   59

Total benefits and expenses   2,486   (83)   (231)   12   2,184

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   439   9   (7)   (12)   429
Provision for income taxes   171   3   (3)   (3)   168

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 268  $ 6  $ (4)  $ (9)  $ 261

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Three months ended June 30, 2003

(Amounts in millions)

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments –

excluded assets
and liabilities (a)

Pro forma
adjustments –
reinsurance
transactions

(b)

Pro forma
adjustments –

capital
structure and

other (c)

Pro forma

   (Unaudited)
Revenues:

Premiums   $ 1,690  $ (63)  $ (47)  $ —   $ 1,580
Net investment income   995   (19)   (254)   —   722
Net realized investment losses   (37)   3   12   —   (22)
Policy fees and other income   216   (65)   (31)   —   120

Total revenues   2,864   (144)   (320)   —   2,400

Benefits and expenses:

Benefits and other changes in policy reserves   1,202   (33)   (205)   —   964
Interest credited   406   —   (66)   —   340
Underwriting, acquisition, and insurance expenses, net of

deferrals   476   (69)   (21)   —   386
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs and intangibles   359   (23)   (23)   —   313
Interest expense   27   —   —   17   44

Total benefits and expenses   2,470   (125)   (315)   17   2,047

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   394   (19)   (5)   (17)   353
Provision for income taxes   129   (9)   (3)   (6)   111

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 265  $ (10)  $ (2)  $ (11)  $ 242

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Six months ended June 30, 2004

(Amounts in millions)

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments –

excluded assets
and liabilities (a)

Pro forma
adjustments –
reinsurance
transactions

(b)

Pro forma
adjustments –

capital
structure and

other (c)

Pro forma

  (Unaudited)
Revenues:

Premiums  $ 3,438 $ (80)  $ (91)  $ —   $ 3,267
Net investment income   2,038  (28)   (423)   —   1,587
Net realized investment gains   24  (3)   —   —   21
Policy fees and other income   446  (103)   (50)   —   293

Total revenues   5,946  (214)   (564)   —   5,168

Benefits and expenses:

Benefits and other changes in policy reserves   2,674  (71)   (403)   —   2,200
Interest credited   728  —   (74)   —   654
Underwriting, acquisition, and insurance expenses, net of deferrals   984  (117)   (33)   —   834
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs and intangibles   650  (46)   (51)   —   553
Interest expense   94  —   —   26   120

Total benefits and expenses   5,130  (234)   (561)   26   4,361

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   816  20   (3)   (26)   807
Provision for income taxes   288  13   (3)   (8)   290

Net earnings from continuing operations  $ 528 $ 7  $ —   $ (18)  $ 517

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Six months ended June 30, 2003

(Amounts in millions)

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments –

excluded assets
and liabilities (a)

Pro forma
adjustments –
reinsurance
transactions

(b)

Pro forma
adjustments –

capital
structure and

other (c)

Pro forma

  (Unaudited)
Revenues:

Premiums  $ 3,277  $ (121)  $ (98)  $ —   $ 3,058
Net investment income   1,987   (35)   (509)   —   1,443
Net realized investment losses   (16)   3   11   —   (2)
Policy fees and other income   447   (130)   (62)   —   255

Total revenues   5,695   (283)   (658)   —   4,754

Benefits and expenses:

Benefits and other changes in policy reserves   2,455   (84)   (411)   —   1,960
Interest credited   815   —   (132)   —   683
Underwriting, acquisition, and insurance expenses, net of deferrals   964   (134)   (40)   —   790
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs and intangibles   659   (49)   (46)   —   564
Interest expense   54   —   —   33   87

Total benefits and expenses   4,947   (267)   (629)   33   4,084

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   748   (16)   (29)   (33)   670
Provision for income taxes   229   (6)   (12)   (12)   199

Net earnings from continuing operations  $ 519  $ (10)  $ (17)  $ (21)  $ 471

Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information

(a) Reflects adjustments to exclude amounts included in the company’s historical combined earnings relating to (1) certain businesses (formerly reported in the company’s

Affinity Segment) and certain investment partnerships, which in each case were not transferred to the company, and (2) net realized investment (gains) losses and related
tax benefit arising from sales of Affinity segment assets that were reflected in the company’s Corporate and Other Segment.

(b) Reflects adjustments to record the effects of the reinsurance transactions the company entered into with, and the related contribution the company made to, UFLIC, an